
COUNCIL OF EUROPE

COMMITTEE OF MINISTERS

RESOLUTION (85) 1

ON REVISION OF THE REGULATIONS

GOVERNING STAFF SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES

CORRIGENDUM TO THE 1983 ANNUAL REVIEW OF STAFF REMUNERATION

(Adopted by the Committee of Ministers on 24 January 1985

at the 379th meeting of the Ministers' Deputies)

The Committee of Ministers, under the terms of Article 16 of the Statute of the Council of

Europe,

Having regard to Resolution (81) 18 on the Regulations governing staff salaries and

allowances, and to Resolution (81) 20 on the Council of Europe's Staff Regulations incorporating

the Regulations concerning salaries and allowances at Appendix IV;

Having regard to the 205th report of the Co-ordinating Committee of Government Budget

Experts, approved by the Committee of Ministers at the 379th meeting of the Ministers' Deputies

(January 1985);

Whereas, as a result of that approval, the Regulations governing salaries and allowances of

Council of Europe staff need to be revised by correcting, with effect from 1 July 1983, the basic

salary scales for categories A and L staff adopted by Resolution (84) 2 of 19 March 1984;

At the proposal of the Secretary General,

Resolves as follows:

Single article: the basic salary scales for categories A and L staff set out in Table I ap-

pended to Resolution (84) 2 are replaced, with effect from 1 July 1983, by the scales appended

hereto.

- 1 -



TABLE I

MONTHLY BASIC SALARY SCALE FOR GRADES A AND L STAFF SERVING IN FRANCE1

French francs

Category
and grade

Steps Increment per step of:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 12 mths 18 mths 24 mths

A 7 27 705 28 633 29 561 30 489 31 881 33 273 928 1 392

A 6 25 308 26 006 26 704 27 402 28 449 29 496 30 543 31 590 698 1047

A 5 22 269 22 892 23 515 24 138 24 761 25 384 26 319 27 254 28 189 29 124 30 059 623 935

A 4 19 226 19 726 20 226 20 726 21 226 21 726 22 476 23 226 23 976 24 726 25 476 500 750

A 3 16 722 17 194 17 666 18 138 18 610 19 082 19 790 20 498 21 206 21 914 22 622 472 708

A 2 13 554 13 919 14 284 14 649 15 014 15 379 15 927 16 475 17 023 17 571 18 119 365 548

A 1 10 609 10 929 320 0

L 5 20 326 21 139 21 952 22 765 23 578 24 391 25 204 26 017 26 830 27 643 813

L 4 17 875 18 590 19 305 20 020 20 735 21 450 22 165 22 880 23 595 24 310 25 025 25 740 715

L 3 17 138 17 824 18 510 19 196 19 882 20 568 21 254 21 940 22 626 23 312 686

L 2 13 777 14 328 14 879 15 430 15 981 16 532 17 083 17 634 18 185 18 736 551

L 1 11 219 11 668 449

1. Scale applicable as from 1 July 1983.

- 2 -



TABLE I

MONTHLY BASIC SALARY SCALE FOR GRADES A AND L STAFF SERVING IN BELGIUM1

Belgian francs

Category
and grade

Steps Increment per step of:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 12 mths 18 mths 24 mths

A 7 172 350 178 122 183 894 189 666 198 324 206 982 5 772 8 658

A 6 157 430 161 785 166 140 170 495 177 028 183 561 190 094 196 627 4 355 6 533

A 5 138 510 142 386 146 262 150 138 154 014 157 890 163 704 169 518 175 332 181 146 186 960 3 876 5 814

A 4 119 610 122 724 125 838 128 952 132 066 135 180 139 851 144 522 149 193 153 864 158 535 3 114 4 671

A 3 104 040 106 971 109 902 112 833 115 764 118 695 123 092 127 489 131 886 136 283 140 680 2 931 4 397

A 2 84 320 86 582 88 844 91 106 93 368 95 630 99 023 102 416 105 809 109 202 112 595 2 262 3 393

A 1 66 000 67 986 1 986 0

L 5 126 480 131 539 136 598 141 657 146 716 151 775 156 834 161 893 166 952 172 011 5 059

L 4 111 210 115 658 120 106 124 554 129 002 133 450 137 898 142 346 146 794 151 242 155 690 160 138 4 448

L 3 106 620 110 885 115 150 119 415 123 680 127 945 132 210 136 475 140 740 145 005 4 265

L 2 85 700 89 128 92 556 95 984 99 412 102 840 106 268 109 696 113 124 116 552 3 428

L 1 69 820 72 613 2 793

1. Scale applicable as from 1 July 1983.

I.20 909

- 3 -




